AGENDA

COMMITTEE ON COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT

December 4, 2008 4:00 PM
Aldermen Garrity, Gatsas, Aldermanic Chambers
Shea, O’ Neil, Smith City Hall (3" Floor)
1. Chairman Garrity calls the meeting to order.

2. The Clerk calls the roll.

3. Amending Resolution and Budget Authorization providing for an

appropriation of funds in the amount of $6,000,000 for the FY 2009 CIP
810309 Motorized & Electronic Equipment Replacement (MEER).
Gentlemen, what is your pleasure?

4. .If there is no further business a motion is in order to adjourn.



_CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION v

Cip i Project Year: i .28 o CHP Resolution:

Title: ﬁM&éfiied & Electronic Equipment Replacement {(MEER) Amending Resolution:

Administering Department: ;:Highway Department } Revision:

Project Description: éﬁcquisifion of motor vehicies for various City Depariments {primarily Fire & Highway in 2009} in the

ramount of $86,652 650 and §$147,350.00 going into the Technology Fund.

i
z

_Federal Grants | FederslGrant [ No | Environmental | Review Required:

Grant Executed: Completed:

iProgram Initiation

8/6/2008

iProgram Completion

6/30/2010

L0 2 I A R A

Expected Completion Date:

__Line Iltem Budget | [ BSND

Sataries and Wages $0.00 | $0.00 | | $0.00 |
Fringes $0.00 3

Design/Engineering

Planning \ $0.00 | |

Consultant Fees

Construction Admin [ $0.00 0 [ $0.00 | I $0.00 |

Land AcquisHion

Equinment [ gspe5285000 | | 5600 | [ $0.00 |

Overhead | $0.00 | | s0.00 [ $0.00 |

$0.00 | f

Construction Contracts ‘ $GDﬂ &‘.OO(}1 ‘__ - SE}GO

5000

Other [ §147.35000 | | so0c | [ $0.00 |

$147,350.00 |

i

LIoTAL ] $6,800,000.00 | | $0.00 | [ $0.00 |

$6,300,000.00 |

Revisions |

1- Increases budgét by $6,000,000 for the acquisition of vehicles for the Fire and Highway Departments,

jPurchase of equipment as approved by the Board of Mayor and Aidermen.

Planning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/08 Total Funded: | U $6,500,000 |

2



Uity of Manchester
Nefv Hampshire

In the year Two Thousand and Eight

A Resoturion

“Amending the FY 2009 Community Improvement Program, authorizing and
appropriafing funds in the amount of Six Million Dollars ($6,000,600) for the FY 2009
CIP 810305 Motorized & Electronic Equipment Replacement (MEER).”

Resolved by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Manchester as follows:

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen has approved the 2009 CIP as contained in the
2009 CIP budget; and :

WHEREAS, Table 4 contains all sources of General Obli gation Bond funds to be used in the
execution of projects; and

WHEREAS,  the Board of Mayor and Aldermen wishes to increase the amount of bond funding
allocated to the MEER for the acquisition of additional vehicles for the Fire and Highway

Departments;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it reselved that the 2009 CIP be amended as follows:

By increasing:

FY 2669 CIP 810309 Motorized & Electronic Equipment Replacement (MEER) - $6,000,060
From $800,000 Bond to $6,800,000 Bond

Resolved, that this Resolution shall take effect upon its passage.

s

SRt

= ",



